507687092 01/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7734234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CINTRON MEDICAL, INC.	04/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOWA APPROACH, INC.
Street Address:	3715 HAVEN AVENUE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17744019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)377-4814

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-583-9923

Email: aimee.miller@nelsonmullins.com, ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: **NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP**

Address Line 1: ONE WELLS FARGO CENTER

Address Line 2: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET, 23RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051666/09711
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AIMEE MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/aimee miller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=051666.09711 assignment - Cintron to Iowa Approach#page1.tif source=051666.09711 assignment - Cintron to Iowa Approach#page2.tif source=051666.09711 assignment - Cintron to Iowa Approach#page3.tif source=051666.09711 assignment - Cintron to Iowa Approach#page4.tif source=051666.09711 assignment - Cintron to Iowa Approach#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 062328 FRAME: 0515

507687092

Attorney Docket No.: IOAP-013/00US 323873-2044 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Company to Company)

CINTRON MEDICAL, INC., a corporation having its principal place of business at 1275 W. 124th Avenue, Westminster, CO 80234 (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

Letters Patent(s)

Patent No.:	Issue Date:
Assignment Recordation Date:	Reel/Frame No.:
Title:	
Pater	nt Application(s)
Application Serial No.: <u>15/499,804</u>	File Date: <u>April 27, 2017</u>
Assignment Recordation Date:	Reel/Frame No.:
Title: SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND M	IETHODS FOR SIGNAL GENERATION

WHEREAS **Iowa Approach, Inc.**, a corporation having its principal place of business at 3715 Haven Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025 its successors, legal representatives and assigns (the "Assignee"), entered into a Business Agreement dated February 2nd, 2015 with Assignor, the terms and conditions of which include, but are not limited to, an assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s);

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including provisional or other royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and

145462891 v1

PATENT REEL: 062328 FRAME: 0516 Attorney Docket No.: IOAP-013/00US 323873-2044 Application No.: 15/499,804; Filed: April 27, 2017 Page 2 of 5

interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents. United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s). including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including provisional or other royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters. Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.), is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

145482891 v1

Attorney Docket No.: IOAF-013/00US 323873-2044 Application No.: 15/499,804; Filed: April 27, 2017 Page 3 of 5

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

183862891 v)

PATENT REEL: 062328 FRAME: 0518 Attorney Doeker No.: IOAP-013/00US 323873-2044 Application No.: 15/499.804; Filed: April 27, 2017 Page 4 of 5

Date: 4/35/30/8 By:	111 Bown
Tirls:	: <u>W.M.ser Bowers</u> <u>UP / Pidaat Dackpen</u> en any: <u>CINTRON MEDICALAINC</u>
A notary public or other officer completing this cert individual who signed the document to which this truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of <u>CC\C<\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	::
On <u>75-33-8-5761 2015</u> , before me. Notsry Public, personally appeared <u>191113-633</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their au his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the per-	ent and acknowledged to me that shorized capacity(ies), and that by
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. REQUIRED SENTENCE IF NOTARIZED IN PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the S	
paragraph is true and correct.	nother the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	STEPMANIEN HERMOSELO Motory Public State of Calcasto Notory ID 20134067166 My Commission Express Cot 31, 2071
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: <u>(이 중) · 20 2 [</u>	

143462891 v1

Attorney Docket No.: IOAP-013/00US 323873-2044 Application No.: 15/499,804: Filed: April 27, 2017 Page S of S

	iame: <u>/ RASU VISMANATI</u> iile: <u>Vice President R</u>
**************************************	Company: <u>lows Approach, lac.</u>
A notary public or other officer completing this cention and individual who signed the document to which the mathfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document	his certificate is attached, and not the
State of California	
County of Sun Mutes 3 55	
	Luura E. Heselgeen
Notary Public, personally appeared	3
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	
name(s) (is/gre subscribed to the within instru	
in permit executed the same in his herman	3
his services signature(s) on the instrument the p	
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	
REQUIRED SENTENCE IF NOTARIZED	
PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	LAURA E HESSELGREN Notary Public – California San Matro County
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	Commission # 2185652 My Comm. Expires Mar 29, 2021
Rame E Wax	
	Place Notary Seal Above

145460891 vi

PATENT REEL: 062328 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 01/10/2023